
R MACARTHUR 0.1 0.1 R MACARTHUR 0.1 0.1
L MAIN 0.5 0.6 L MAIN 0.5 0.6
R VON KARMAN 0.7 1.3 R VON KARMAN 0.7 1.3
L MICHELSON 3.1 4.4 L MICHELSON 3.1 4.4
L BIKE TRAIL 1.7 6.1 L BIKE TRAIL 1.7 6.1
L SHADY CYN/ SAND CYN 0.1 6.2 L SHADY CYN/ SAND CYN 0.1 6.2
C SAND CYN 0.5 6.7 C SAND CYN 0.5 6.7
R ALTON 1.6 8.3 R ALTON 1.6 8.3

R
IRVINE CENTER/ MOULTON/ 

GOLDEN LANTERN
10.5 18.8 R

IRVINE CENTER/ MOULTON/ 

GOLDEN LANTERN
10.5 18.8

R Starbucks, after Marina Hills 18.8 R Starbucks, after Marina Hills 18.8
R GOLDEN LANTERN 4.8 23.6 R GOLDEN LANTERN 4.8 23.6
L DANA HARBOR DRIVE 0.3 23.9 L DANA HARBOR DRIVE 0.3 23.9
R PARK LANTERN (enter park) 0.3 24.2 R PARK LANTERN (enter park) 0.3 24.2
R Cross sidewalk 0.1 24.3 R Cross sidewalk 0.1 24.3
L SAN JUAN CREEK TRAIL 2.4 26.7 L SAN JUAN CREEK TRAIL 2.4 26.7
R onto bridge 0.0 26.7 R onto bridge 0.0 26.7
R off of bridge 0.8 27.5 R off of bridge 0.8 27.5
C Exit trail at Paseo Tirador 0.1 27.6 C Exit trail at Paseo Tirador 0.1 27.6
R CALLE ARROYO 0.8 28.4 R CALLE ARROYO 0.8 28.4
R stay on CALLE ARROYO 0.8 29.2 R stay on CALLE ARROYO 0.8 29.2
L AVENIDA SIEGA 0.2 29.4 L AVENIDA SIEGA 0.2 29.4
R ORTEGA HWY 0.9 30.3 R ORTEGA HWY 0.9 30.3
L ANTONIO PKY 2.9 33.2 L ANTONIO PKY 2.9 33.2
R Starbucks 33.2 R Starbucks 33.2
R ANTONIO PKY 7.3 40.5 R ANTONIO PKY 7.3 40.5
L SANTA MARGARITA PKY/ 5.9 46.4 L SANTA MARGARITA PKY/ 5.9 46.4

L

Starbucks, across from Glen 

Ranch Rd
46.4

L

Starbucks, across from Glen 

Ranch Rd
46.4

L PORTOLA 1.2 47.6 L PORTOLA 1.2 47.6

L ALTON 8.6 56.2 L ALTON 8.6 56.2

L JEFFERY 0.4 56.6 L JEFFERY 0.4 56.6

R Bike Trail just before 405 0.8 57.4 R Bike Trail just before 405 0.8 57.4

R
Side trail just after foot bridge

0.1
57.5

R
Side trail just after foot bridge

0.1
57.5

R Yale Bridge 0.3 57.8 R Yale Bridge 0.3 57.8
R MICHELSON 2.9 60.7 R MICHELSON 2.9 60.7
R VON KARMAN 0.6 61.3 R VON KARMAN 0.6 61.3
L MAIN 0.5 61.8 L MAIN 0.5 61.8
R MACARTHUR 0.1 61.9 R MACARTHUR 0.1 61.9
L THE SQUARE 61.9 L THE SQUARE 61.9
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